# 506747641 07/02/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
XIAOJIONG LIN	06/22/2021	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENZHEN BENKS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD				
Street Address:	1-4, 4/F, BLK Y3, BANTIAN CREATIVE IND PARK, YAYUAN RD, BANTIAN STREET, LONGGANG DIST,				
City:	SHENZHEN				
State/Country:	CHINA				

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29797731			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** international@shenip.com

Correspondent Name: ANNIE OUYANG

Address Line 1: BANTIAN SUBDISTRICT LONGGANG DISTRICT

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001-01303US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE OUYANG
SIGNATURE:	/ANNIE OUYANG/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=05\_ASGN\_P2021USA30454\_210621V1(1)#page1.tif source=05\_ASGN\_P2021USA30454\_210621V1(1)#page2.tif

PATENT 506747641 REEL: 056740 FRAME: 0552

		1.00				
A strainers	T Bereit	111	100			
Attorney	4,743,49	cres .	·····	,	•	••••

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which	are hereby
acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)	
그는 사람들은 이 이번에 가장하는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.	

1st Name:	Xiaojiong Lin
Residing at	1-, 4/F, Blk Y3, Bantian Creative Ind Park, Yayuan Rd, Bantian Street, Longgang
	Dist, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
herehv I Inder	an Obligation to sell, assign and transfer unto:
	45 km 1870 m. Andreau (m. 76) m. dr. dr. dr. dr. dr. dr. dr. dr. dr. dr
Shenzhe	n Benks Technology Co., Ltd_of 1-, 4/F, Blk Y3, Bantian Creative Ind
Park, Yayuan	Rd, Bantian Street, Longgang Dist, Shenzhan, Guangdong, China (hereinafter
referred as "A	SSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to
the invention	known as
Radiator W	reless Charger_ (hereinafter referred as "INVENTION"), for which a United States
Patent Applic	ation was executed concurrently herewith or, if not so executed, was:
	그리다 그는 다시 시나는 맛있다는데 네
a.[]execute	od on <u>the state of the state o</u>
b. [ ] filed on	, Application Serial No; or
c. [] establis	hed by PCT International Patent Application No
	주문의 이 보냈다. 맛이 되는 나무를 하고 하다고 되는 것을 다쳤다.
an application	for Letters Patent of United States of America.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

[Page 1 of 2]

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed assential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signature of		Y \ AO	Flond	Lin			2001	. Ac.	<b>)</b>
1st Inventor		V 1 00-	<u>J</u>		Executed :	Date _		*** <b>*</b>	- £
	Xiaojii	ong Lin							

[ Page 2 of 2]